11-08-2006



103334044

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 130015

		Audiley Docket 10.						
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Kei HIRATA Kiyoshi NOGUCHI	TDK CORPORATION SIC 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU SIC TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN						
:	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: All: October 27, 2006							
4.	4. This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
C. Title of Application: MAGNETIC HEAD FOR PERPENDICULAR MAGNETIC RECORDING, HEAD GIMBAL ASSEMBLY, HEAD ARM ASSEMBLY AND MAGNETIC DISK DRIVE								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>185861</u>)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 John S. Kern Registration No. 42,719	Date: <u>November 2, 2006</u>						
	,	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT

REEL: 018504 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT	A	SSI	GI	VIV	E	TV
------------	---	-----	----	-----	---	----

		(1) <u>K</u>	ei HIRATA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert			(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)			(7)	
		(4)		(8)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuged agrees to assign, and hereby does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) T	DK Corporation		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	• • —		Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8	3272. Japan
	and legal representatives, 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ion-provisional, atent, extensions, own as				
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>M</u>	AGNETIC HEAD FOR I	PERPENDICULAR MAGNETIC	RECORDING, HEAD
	Identification such as Title, Case	G	IMBAL ASSEMBLY, HI	EAD ARM ASSEMBLY AND MA	AGNETIC DISK DRIVE
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No.)
			the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an application for patent in the	
		on even d	ate herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) or			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
reexam resultin entire in	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned autho g from said application(s) to neterest herein assigned, and t nent is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereb	in obtaining s to execute onal Conven s to perform ted States parizes and rec the said Ass hat he has not s heirs, succy grants the	evidence and going forward wa all papers and documents and pation for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of Patignee, as Assignee of the entire of executed, and will not executessors, assigns and legal repressioner of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.	perform any act which may be necessar I Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or con- ents to issue any and all Letters Patents interest, and covenants that he has ful- te, any agreements in conflict herewith	y in connection with firm by reissue or s of the United States l right to convey the , and agrees that this
	tion of this document.		m order to compry with the re	is of the office outes I atom and Trac	omark office for
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	October 27,	2006	Inventor Signature	子田 马	(SEAL)
Date	October 27,	2006	Inventor Signature	野口漆	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)
Date	·		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date					
Date					
	er, then it should be signed b	efore at leas	t two witnesses who also sign l		
Date	October 27, 2		Witness	Yakari Hishis	nuan.
Date	October 27, 2	2006	Witness	Jami KaTa	

PATENT REEL: 018504 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 11/02/2006